
FAIR GROUNDS - January 6, 2012 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Zevson - 1:41.00 - November 26, 1936)
Purse: $13,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Includes: $6,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $13,000 1st $7,512, 2nd $2,504, 3rd $1,377, 4th $751, 5th $376, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80, 10th $80, 11th

$80
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:39 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
30Dec11 4FG6

25Nov11 11FG4

28Dec11 9FG10

7Dec11 1FG4

18Dec11 3FG6

18Dec11 3FG2

18Dec11 3FG3

2Dec11 5FG4

2Dec11 5FG9

18Dec11 3FG4

11Dec11 5FG8

4
10
6
2
3
7
9
8
5
1

11

Kasos Pride (Eramia, Richard)
Mean Mota Scoota (Zimmerman, Ramsey)
Magical Ruler (McMahon, C.J.)
Gut Check (Napravnik, Rosie)
What Secret (Jacinto, John)
Cajun Sky (St. Julien, Marlon)
Runningforthegold (Diego, Iram)
Roy Lee (Riquelme, Jose)
Mr. Chub (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Disco Bid (Lanerie, Corey)
Park N Go (Clark, Kerwin)

124
121
116
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121

L b
L f
L b
L
L fb
L
L
L b
L fb
L b
L f

4
10
6
2
3
7
9
8
5
1

11

7
8
3
2
1
4
10
5
9
6
11

31/2

82 1/2

4Head

11

21

51 1/2

9Head

61

7Head

101

11

3Head

82 1/2

5Head

11

22

41 1/2

9Head

71 1/2

61

11
101

33

82 1/2

6Head

21/2

11/2

41

92 1/2

71 1/2

51

10Head

11

13

41/2

61

33

21/2

51/2

92 1/2

71

81 1/2

101

11

19

21 1/2

3Neck

4Neck

51

6Head

72

81/2

93

10Head

11

3.50
7.50
7.10

1.50*
79.40
5.00

51.80
44.20
24.90
11.50
48.10

drw away,strong urging
3-4w turns,vanned off
3w 1st turn,3rd best
jumped 5-1/2,tired
rated,dueled,tired
3w 2nd turn, empty
3-4w turns,no threat
3w 2nd turn,no threat
failed to respond
inside turns, outrun
3-4wide turns,outrun

Fractional Times: 24.84 49.36 1:14.79 1:41.09 Final Time: 1:45.37
Split Times: (24:52) (25:43) (26:30) (4:28)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Kasos Pride, Chestnut Gelding, by Chop Chop out of Malaskater, by Malagra. Foaled Apr 29, 2007 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Nikitas Pepis. Winning Owner: Nikitas Pepis

1 Claimed Horse(s): Gut Check New Trainer: Ron Faucheux New Owner: Thomas L. Arnaud

Claiming Prices: 4 - Kasos Pride: $5,000; 10 - Mean Mota Scoota: $5,000; 6 - Magical Ruler: $5,000; 2 - Gut Check: $5,000; 3 - What
Secret: $5,000; 7 - Cajun Sky: $5,000; 9 - Runningforthegold: $5,000; 8 - Roy Lee: $5,000; 5 - Mr. Chub: $5,000; 1 -
Disco Bid: $5,000; 11 - Park N Go: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $90,518
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Kasos Pride 9.00 4.80 3.60
10 Mean Mota Scoota 7.00 4.80

6 Magical Ruler 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-10 84.20 77,947
$2.00 Trifecta 4-10-6 662.80 53,289
$2.00 Superfecta 4-10-6-2 1,945.40 35,117
$2.00 Pick 3 8-1-4 (3 correct) 62.80 9,773
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 45.60 6,843

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Kasos Pride 7 32 33 31 13 19

10 Mean Mota Scoota 8 85 1/4 87 1/4 87 1/2 46 1/2 29

6 Magical Ruler 3 42 1/2 54 1/2 66 67 1/2 310 1/2

2 Gut Check 2 11 11 21/2 33 1/2 410 3/4

3 What Secret 1 21 21 11/2 23 511

7 Cajun Sky 4 52 1/2 43 44 57 612

9 Runningforthegold 10 97 3/4 99 3/4 910 911 712

8 Roy Lee 5 64 75 3/4 76 78 1/2 814

5 Mr. Chub 9 75 64 3/4 55 89 1/2 914 1/2

1 Disco Bid 6 107 3/4 1110 3/4 1012 1/2 1013 1/2 1017 1/2

11 Park N Go 11 118 3/4 109 3/4 1112 3/4 1114 1/2 1117 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Ney, Andrew; 10 - Rousse, Louis; 6 - Duhon, Joe; 2 - Richey, Tony; 3 - Husak, Jr., Robert; 7 - Duhon, Joe; 9 - Balderas, Alfonso; 8 -
Desormeaux, J.; 5 - King, Joseph; 1 - Harmsen, Jenny; 11 - Barclay, Barbara

Owners: 4 -Nikitas Pepis; 10 -Jane Dulaney-Atwell; 6 -Jerry R. Adkins; 2 - Oak Leaf T.C. LP; 3 -Roycie Bellard; 7 -Joe R. Duhon; 9 -Alfonso Balderas; 8 -
Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 5 -Ashley King; 1 -Jenny Harmsen; 11 - Orange Grove Thoroughbreds, Inc.;

Footnotes
KASOS PRIDE saved ground on the first turn, was well placed just off the pace, came under urging while two then three wide on the far turn, made a bid
near the quarter-pole, edged clear in upper stretch and drew away under strong urging. MEAN MOTA SCOOTA raced three wide on the first turn, settled off
the pace, was urged along while three then four wide on the far turn and got up for the place then was vanned off after the race. MAGICAL RULER raced
three wide on the first turn, settled off the pace, was urged along while off the rail on the far turn and narrowly earned the show. GUT CHECK went to the
lead, jumped inside the three-quarter pole, set the pace on the inside, vied into upper stretch then gave way and just missed the show. WHAT SECRET was
asked from the start, raced off the rail on the first turn, was rated just outside of the leader, turned up the pressure on the far turn, vied into upper stretch
then tired. CAJUN SKY was rated while off the inside, raced three wide on the far turn and came up empty. RUNNINGFORTHEGOLD raced four wide on
the first turn, settled on the outside, was urged along while three wide on the far turn and failed to threaten. ROY LEE settled off the pace, was roused while
three wide on the far turn and also failed to threaten. MR. CHUB settled off the pace, was urged along while inside on the far turn and failed to respond.
DISCO BID saved ground on both turns and was outrun. PARK N GO raced three to four wide on the turns and showed little.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR


Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


