## FAIR GROUNDS - January 6, 2012 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Zevson - 1:41.00 - November 26, 1936)

Purse: \$13,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$6,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$13,000 1st \$7,512, 2nd \$2,504, 3rd \$1,377, 4th \$751, 5th \$376, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80, 9th \$80, 10th \$80, 11th

\$80

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:39 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Dec11 <sup>4</sup> FG <sup>6</sup>	4	Kasos Pride (Eramia, Richard)	124 l	Lb	4	7	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	19	3.50	drw away,strong urging
25Nov11 11FG4	10	Mean Mota Scoota (Zimmerman, Ramsey)	121 l	Lf	10	8	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7.50	3-4w turns, vanned off
28Dec11 <sup>9</sup> FG <sup>10</sup>	6	Magical Ruler (McMahon, C.J.)	116 l	Lb	6	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.10	3w 1st turn,3rd best
7Dec11 <sup>1</sup> FG <sup>4</sup>	2	Gut Check (Napravnik, Rosie)	121 l	L	2	2	1,1	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.50*	jumped 5-1/2,tired
18Dec11 <sup>3</sup> FG <sup>6</sup>	3	What Secret (Jacinto, John)	121 l	L fb	3	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	79.40	rated,dueled,tired
18Dec11 <sup>3</sup> FG <sup>2</sup>	7	Cajun Sky (St. Julien, Marlon)	121 l	L	7	4	5.1.1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	41	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5.00	3w 2nd turn, empty
18Dec11 <sup>3</sup> FG <sup>3</sup>	9	Runningforthegold (Diego, Iram)	121 l	L	9	10	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	51.80	3-4w turns,no threat
2Dec11 <sup>5</sup> FG <sup>4</sup>	8	Roy Lee (Riquelme, Jose)	121 l	Lb	8	5	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	44.20	3w 2nd turn,no threat
2Dec11 <sup>5</sup> FG <sup>9</sup>	5	Mr. Chub (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	121 l	L fb	5	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$9^{3}$	24.90	failed to respond
18Dec11 <sup>3</sup> FG <sup>4</sup>	1	Disco Bid (Lanerie, Corey)	121 l	Lb	1	6	10 <sup>1</sup>	11	10 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	11.50	inside turns, outrun
11Dec11 <sup>5</sup> FG <sup>8</sup>	11	Park N Go (Clark, Kerwin)	121 l	Lf	11	11	11	10 <sup>1</sup>	11	11	11	48.10	3-4wide turns,outrun

Fractional Times: 24.84 49.36 1:14.79 1:41.09

**Split Times:** (24:52) (25:43) (26:30) (4:28)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Kasos Pride, Chestnut Gelding, by Chop Chop out of Malaskater, by Malagra. Foaled Apr 29, 2007 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Nikitas Pepis. Winning Owner: Nikitas Pepis

1 Claimed Horse(s): Gut Check New Trainer: Ron Faucheux New Owner: Thomas L. Arnaud

Claiming Prices: 4 - Kasos Pride: \$5,000; 10 - Mean Mota Scoota: \$5,000; 6 - Magical Ruler: \$5,000; 2 - Gut Check: \$5,000; 3 - What

Final Time: 1:45.37

Secret: \$5,000; 7 - Cajun Sky: \$5,000; 9 - Runningforthegold: \$5,000; 8 - Roy Lee: \$5,000; 5 - Mr. Chub: \$5,000; 1 -

Disco Bid: \$5,000; 11 - Park N Go: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$90,518

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Kasos Pride	9.00	4.80	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-10	84.20	77,947
10	Mean Mota Scoota		7.00	4.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-10-6	662.80	53,289
6	Magical Ruler			5.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-10-6-2	1,945.40	35,117
					\$2.00 Pick 3	8-1-4 (3 correct)	62.80	9,773
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-4	45.60	6,843

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Kasos Pride	7	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>9</sup>
10	Mean Mota Scoota	8	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>9</sup>
6	Magical Ruler	3	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
2	Gut Check	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
3	What Secret	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	21	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3}$	5 <sup>11</sup>
7	Cajun Sky	4	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>
9	Runningforthegold	10	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	99 3/4	9 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>
8	Roy Lee	5	6 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	$7^{6}$	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>14</sup>
5	Mr. Chub	9	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	89 1/2	9 <sup>14</sup> 1/2
1	Disco Bid	6	10 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	11 10 3/4	10 <sup>12</sup> 1/2		10 <sup>17</sup> 1/2
11	Park N Go	11	118 3/4	10 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>17 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Ney, Andrew; 10 - Rousse, Louis; 6 - Duhon, Joe; 2 - Richey, Tony; 3 - Husak, Jr., Robert; 7 - Duhon, Joe; 9 - Balderas, Alfonso; 8 - Desormeaux, J.; 5 - King, Joseph; 1 - Harmsen, Jenny; 11 - Barclay, Barbara

Owners: 4 -Nikitas Pepis; 10 -Jane Dulaney-Atwell; 6 -Jerry R. Adkins; 2 - Oak Leaf T.C. LP; 3 -Roycie Bellard; 7 -Joe R. Duhon; 9 -Alfonso Balderas; 8 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 5 -Ashley King; 1 -Jenny Harmsen; 11 - Orange Grove Thoroughbreds, Inc.;

## Footnotes

KASOS PRIDE saved ground on the first turn, was well placed just off the pace, came under urging while two then three wide on the far turn, made a bid near the quarter-pole, edged clear in upper stretch and drew away under strong urging. MEAN MOTA SCOOTA raced three wide on the first turn, settled off the pace, was urged along while three then four wide on the far turn and got up for the place then was vanned off after the race. MAGICAL RULER raced three wide on the first turn, settled off the pace, was urged along while off the rail on the far turn and narrowly earned the show. GUT CHECK went to the lead, jumped inside the three-quarter pole, set the pace on the inside, vied into upper stretch then gave way and just missed the show. WHAT SECRET was asked from the start, raced off the rail on the first turn, was rated just outside of the leader, turned up the pressure on the far turn, vied into upper stretch then tired. CAJUN SKY was rated while off the inside, raced three wide on the far turn and came up empty. RUNNINGFORTHEGOLD raced four wide on the first turn, settled on the outside, was urged along while three wide on the far turn and failed to threaten. ROY LEE settled off the pace, was roused while three wide on the far turn and also failed to threaten. MR. CHUB settled off the pace, was urged along while inside on the far turn and failed to respond. DISCO BID saved ground on both turns and was outrun. PARK N GO raced three to four wide on the turns and showed little.

